

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19738/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2013 in CWP No.8794/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SHIVALI CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21813-21814 of 2013

(With applns. for directions, permission to place addl. documents  
on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Subhashis R. Soren, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. Sambeet Das, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Avijitmani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Kumar Katna, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani K. Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners will serve the unserved respondents by dasti  
within two weeks from today and file proof thereof.

List thereafter.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER