

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19738/2013

SHIVALI CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21813-21814 of 2013

(With Appln(s) for directions and permission to place Addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.M. Vishnu,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 19738/2013

Learned counsel for the petitioner, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 and learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 4 are present.

Learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 has stated that he has not received the copies of the pleadings so far. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copy of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the respondents within a period of three days. The said respondents

..2/-

ITEM NO.86

- 2 -

shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter as they intend to file the same. The Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of the the other respondents. He seeks one week's time to do so. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

SLP(C) NO. 21813-21814 of 2013

Learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 5 are present. They seek two weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to them.

List on 17.10.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

|(M.K. Hanjura)
|Registrar

|
|